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6 0.01{0.03(0.06|0.09|0.13(0.18|0.24]0.31(0.39]0.47 | 0.57 | 0.68| 0.80( 0.93|1.08|1.24(1.42(1.61|1.83
7 0.0210.04(0.07)0.11|0.16| 0.21 | 0.28 | 0.36 | 0.45| 0.55| 0.66| 0.79| 0.93| 1.08 | 1.25 | 1.44| 1.65 | 1.88 | 2.14
8 0.02]0.040.08)|0.12|0.18| 0.240.32 | 0.41| 0.51| 0.63| 0.76| 0.90 | 1.06 | 1.24 | 1.43 | 1.65| 1.89 | 2.15 | 2.44
9 0.02{0.05(0.09]|0.14|0.20 | 0.28 | 0.36 | 0.46 ( 0.58 | 0.71 | 0.85 1.01 | 1.19( 1.39 | 1.61 | 1.86 | 2.12 | 2.42 | 2.75
10 |0.02)0.06|0.10(0.15|0.22(0.31|0.40|0.51|0.64|0.79|0.95(1.13 | 1.33| 1.55(1.79 [ 2.06 | 2.36 | 2.69 | 3.05
1 ]0.03)0.06|0.11(0.17|0.25(0.34 | 0.44| 0.57 | 0.71| 0.86 | 1.04  1.24 | 1.46| 1.70 [ 1.97 | 2.27 | 2.60 | 2.96 | 3.36
12 10.03]0.07]0.12(0.19]| 0.27 ({ 0.37 [ 0.48 | 0.62 | 0.77 | 0.94 | 1.14( 1.35 | 1.59 | 1.86 | 2.15 | 2.47 | 2.83 | 3.23 | 3.66
13 10.03]0.07]0.13(0.20|0.29( 0.40 [ 0.52 | 0.67 | 0.83 | 1.02 | 1.23  1.46 | 1.72]| 2.01 | 2.33 | 2.68 | 3.07 | 3.50 | 3.97
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% B.1(D Hfim
B B G 10O
RN
= Z(m 4 6 8 10 | 12 | 14| 16 | 18 | 20 | 22 | 24 | 26 | 28 | 30 | 32 | 34 [ 36 | 38 | 40
14 [0.03]0.08|0.14]0.2210.31|0.43]0.56|0.72]0.90|1.10]1.32|1.58|1.86|2.17|2.51|2.89|3.30|3.77 | 4.28
15 [0.04]0.08|0.15]0.23|0.34|0.46|0.60|0.77|0.96|1.18]1.42|1.69]|1.99|2.32]2.69|3.09]|3.54|4.04| 4.58
16 [0.04]0.09)0.16|0.25)0.36|0.49)0.64|0.82]1.03|1.26]1.51|1.80]|2.12|2.48|2.87|3.30|3.78|4.30| 4.89
17 10.04)0.09]0.17(0.26 | 0.38 [ 0.52 [ 0.69 | 0.87 | 1.09| 1.34 | 1.61( 1.91 | 2.25| 2.63 | 3.05 | 3.51 | 4.01 | 4.57 | 5.19
18 10.04)0.10|0.18(0.28|0.40 [ 0.55 [ 0.730.93 | 1.16 | 1.41 | 1.70 ( 2.03 | 2.39 | 2.78 [ 3.23 [ 3.71 | 4.25 | 4.84 | 5.50
19 10.056)0.10]0.19(/0.29| 0.42( 0.58 [ 0.77 | 0.98 | 1.22| 1.49| 1.80 ( 2.14 | 2.52 | 2.94 | 3.40 [ 3.92 | 4.49 | 5.11 | 5.80
20 (0.05(0.11]0.20(0.31(0.45]0.61{0.81(1.03]|1.28(1.57(1.89]2.25(2.65|3.09|3.58|4.12|4.72|5.38(6.11
21 (0.05(0.1210.21(0.32(0.47]0.64|0.85(1.08|1.35(1.65(1.99|2.36(2.78| 3.25|3.76 | 4.33 | 4.96 | 5.65 | 6.41
22 (0.056(0.12|10.22(0.34(0.49] 0.67 | 0.89(1.13 | 1.41(1.73 | 2.08 | 2.48 | 2.92| 3.40 | 3.94 | 4.54 | 5.19| 5.92 | 6.72
23 10.06|0.13/0.23|0.35|0.51|0.70|0.93 (1.18|1.48)|1.81|2.18|2.569|3.05|3.56 | 4.12 | 4.74| 5.43 [ 6.19 | 7.02
24 [0.06(0.13|10.24(0.37(0.54]0.73|0.97 (1.24|1.564(1.882.27 | 2.70 | 3.18| 3.71 | 4.30 | 4.95| 5.67 | 6.46 | 7.33
25 [0.06(0.14)|0.25(0.39(0.56]0.771.01(1.29|1.60(1.96|2.37|2.82|3.31|3.87|4.48|5.16(5.90| 6.73 | 7.64
26 (0.06|0.14(0.26|0.40|0.58 (0.80|1.05(1.34|1.67|2.04(2.46|2.93|3.45( 4.02| 4.66 [ 5.36 | 6.14 | 6.99 | 7.94
27 |0.06)|0.15/0.27|0.42|0.60| 0.83|1.09 (1.391.73| 2.12| 2.56 | 3.04 | 3.58 | 4.18 | 4.84 | 5.57 | 6.37 | 7.26 | 8.2
28 10.07|0.15/0.28|0.43|0.63| 0.86|1.13 (1.44|1.80| 2.20| 2.65| 3.15| 3.71| 4.33 | 5.02 | 5.77 | 6.61 | 7.53 | 8.55
29 10.07|0.16|0.28|0.45|0.65| 0.89|1.17 | 1.49| 1.86| 2.28 | 2.74| 3.27 | 3.84| 4.49| 5.20 [ 5.98 | 6.85 | 7.80 | 8.86
30 |0.07)0.17]0.29(0.46 | 0.67 [ 0.92 [ 1.21 | 1.54 | 1.93 | 2.36 | 2.84 3.38 | 3.98 | 4.64 ( 5.38 [ 6.19| 7.08 | 8.07 | 9.16
TR 4 = o p—1] i
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#ZB.2—1 BRBEMIEER(S =1.0~2.0) A em
T K R WM
¥ Ly

(m) 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
1 0 0 [0.01]0.01]0.01{0.02{0.02(0.03|0.03]|0.04]|0.05(0.05{0.06(0.07|0.08(0.10]|0.11]0.12]0.14
2 0 |0.01]0.01{0.01{0.02|/0.02|0.03|0.04]0.05(0.06{0.07|0.09(0.10|0.12|0.14|0.16(0.18{0.21(0.23
3 0 (0.01/0.01{0.02({0.02|0.03]0.04(0.06|0.07(0.08(0.10]0.12|0.14|0.16]|0.19]0.22(0.25]|0.28(0.32
4 0 |0.01]0.01{0.02(0.03|/0.04|0.050.07]0.09(0.10{0.13|0.15(0.18|0.21]0.24]0.27|0.31{0.36(0.40
5 0 |0.01]0.02{0.03({0.04|0.05|[0.070.08]0.10(0.13(0.15(0.18(0.21]0.25]0.29]0.33(0.38(0.43(0.49
6 0 |0.01]0.02(0.03({0.04|0.06(0.08(0.10]0.13(0.15(0.18|0.21(0.25|0.29|0.34]|0.39(0.44(0.50(0.57
7 0.01{0.01]0.02(0.03|0.05|0.07({0.09(0.11]0.14(0.17|0.21{0.25(0.29]0.34|0.39(0.44]|0.51|0.58| 0.65
8 0.01{0.02]0.02(0.04|0.06|0.08{0.10(0.13]0.16(0.19|0.23(0.28(0.32]0.38|0.44(0.50|0.57]0.65(0.73
9 0.01{0.02]0.03(0.04|0.06|0.08{0.11(0.14]0.18(0.22|10.26(0.31(0.36]0.42|0.49(0.56|0.64]0.72|0.82
10 0.01(0.02]0.03([0.05|0.07]0.09{0.12(0.160.19| 0.24| 0.29( 0.34 | 0.40]| 0.46 | 0.54 [ 0.61 ]| 0.70 | 0.80 | 0.90
11 0.0110.02]0.03(0.05|0.07]0.10{0.13(0.17]0.21|0.260.30(0.37 | 0.44]0.51|0.59(0.67]0.77 | 0.87 | 0.98
12 0.01{0.02(0.04|0.06|0.08]0.11]0.14]0.18(0.23|0.28|0.34]|0.40|0.47(0.55(0.63(0.73|0.83|0.94|1.07
13 0.01(0.02|0.04(0.060.09]|0.12(0.16(0.20]0.25(0.30|0.36(0.43(0.51]0.59|0.68(0.78]|0.89]1.02(1.15
14 0.01(0.02|0.04(0.060.09]0.13({0.17(0.21]0.27|0.33|0.39(0.46(0.54]0.63|0.73(0.84]|0.96]1.09(1.23
15 0.01/0.02]0.04(0.07|0.10]|0.14(0.18(0.23]0.28|0.35|0.42|0.50( 0.58]| 0.68 | 0.78 (0.90| 1.02]1.16| 1.31
16 0.01{0.03]0.05(0.07|0.10]|0.14{0.19(0.24]0.30| 0.37|0.44( 0.53( 0.62] 0.72]0.83(0.95]| 1.09]1.23|1.40
17 0.01{0.03({0.05|0.08|0.11]0.15]0.20]0.26(0.32|0.39|0.470.560.65(0.76(0.88(1.01|1.15|1.31|1.48
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% B.2—1(8) HAY m

W B % e

Ly
(m) 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 | 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
18 10.01)|0.03]|0.05(0.08)|0.12(0.16 [0.21|0.27 | 0.34| 0.41| 0.50 [ 0.59 | 0.69| 0.81 | 0.93 [ 1.07 | 1.22 | 1.38 | 1.56
19 0.01]0.03]|0.056(0.09]|0.12(0.17[0.220.29|0.35| 0.43| 0.52( 0.62 | 0.73] 0.85( 0.98 [ 1.12| 1.28 | 1.45| 1.64
20 [0.02(0.03]|0.06(0.09(0.13]0.18|0.23(0.30]0.37(0.46 | 0.55]0.65|0.76| 0.89|1.03|1.181.35|1.63 | 1.73
21 10.02(0.03]|0.060.09|0.14]0.19(0.25/0.31|0.39(0.48]0.57|0.68(0.80| 0.94|1.08|1.24| 1.41(1.60( 1.81
22 10.02(0.04)0.060.10|0.14]0.20 (0.26 | 0.33| 0.41(0.50] 0.60| 0.71(0.84| 0.98|1.13]1.29| 1.48 [ 1.67 | 1.89
23 10.02(0.04]0.07|0.10]0.15]0.20 { 0.27 | 0.34| 0.43 | 0.52] 0.63| 0.74( 0.88 | 1.02|1.18|1.35| 1.54 [ 1.75| 1.98
24 10.02(0.04)0.07|0.11]0.15]0.21 {0.280.36| 0.44|0.54] 0.6510.78(0.91| 1.06 | 1.23|1.41|1.60 [ 1.82 | 2.06
25 10.02(0.04)0.07|0.11]0.160.22{0.29)0.37 | 0.46 | 0.56 | 0.68 | 0.81 [ 0.95| 1.10| 1.28 | 1.46| 1.67 [ 1.89 | 2.14
26 0.02]0.04)0.07|0.1210.17| 0.23 [ 0.30 [ 0.38 | 0.48 [ 0.59 | 0.71 | 0.84] 0.98 | 1.15| 1.32 | 1.62 | 1.73 [ 1.97 | 2.22
27 0.02]0.04)0.08|0.12(0.17|0.24 [ 0.31 | 0.40 [ 0.50 [ 0.61 | 0.73 | 0.87 ] 1.02]1.19|1.37 | 1.568| 1.80 [ 2.04 | 2.31
28 10.02(0.04)0.08|0.12|0.18]0.25(0.32)0.41|0.52(0.63]0.76|0.90(1.06|1.23|1.42|1.63|1.86(2.12 2.39
29 0.02]0.0510.08|0.1310.19|0.26 [ 0.34 [ 0.43 [ 0.53 [ 0.65 | 0.78 ( 0.93 | 1.09] 1.28 | 1.48 | 1.69| 1.93 [ 2.19 | 2.47
30 |0.02]10.05]{0.08]0.13(0.19(0.26]|0.35(0.44]0.55|0.67 (0.81|0.96|1.13(1.32]|1.52(1.75(1.99|2.26 | 2.55

GZ/S G2/3
AR AR B = 0458 st pe = 0.3 52 114y,
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#ZB.2—2 BRBEIEER(S =3.0~4.0) A em
T K R WM
¥ Ly

(m) 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
1 0 0 [0.01]0.01]0.01{0.02{0.03({0.03|0.04]|0.05]|0.06|0.07(0.08(0.09(0.11(0.12]|0.14]|0.16|0.18
2 0 |0.01]0.01{0.02(0.02|/0.03|/0.04|0.05]0.07(0.08(0.10(0.11(0.14]0.16]0.18]0.20(0.23{0.26(0.30
3 0 (0.01/0.01{0.02({0.03|0.04]0.06(0.07|0.08(0.11(0.13]0.15|0.18|0.20]|0.24]0.27|0.31|0.35(0.40
4 0 |0.01]0.02(0.03({0.04|0.05|0.070.08]0.11(0.13(0.15(0.18(0.22]|0.25|0.29]0.33|0.38(0.43(0.49
5 0.01{0.01({0.02|0.03|0.04]0.06]0.08]0.10(0.12|0.15(0.18]0.22]0.26(0.30(0.34(0.39|0.45|0.51|0.57
6 0.01{0.01]0.02(0.03|0.05|0.07{0.09(0.11]0.14(0.1710.21(0.25(0.29]0.34|0.39(0.45]| 0.51 | 0.58 | 0.66
7 0.01{0.01]0.02(0.04|0.06|0.08{0.10(0.13]0.16(0.20|0.24(0.28(0.33]0.39|0.44(0.51]|0.58]0.66|0.74
8 0.01{0.02|0.03(0.04|0.06|0.09{0.11(0.14]0.18(0.22|0.26(0.31(0.37]0.43|0.49(0.57]|0.64]0.73|0.83
9 0.01{0.02({0.03|0.05|0.07]0.09]0.12]0.16(0.20(0.24(0.29]|0.34]|0.40( 0.47 | 0.54 | 0.62 | 0.71 | 0.81] 0.91
10 0.01(0.02]0.03(0.05|0.07]0.10{0.14(0.17]0.21|0.26|0.32(0.37 | 0.44] 0.51 | 0.59 | 0.68 | 0.77 | 0.88 | 0.99
11 0.0110.02]0.04(0.060.08/0.11{0.15(0.19]0.23|0.28|0.34(0.41(0.48]0.56|0.64(0.74]|0.84]0.95(1.08
12 0.01(0.02(0.04|0.06|0.09]0.12]0.160.20(0.25|0.31(0.37|0.45]|0.51 | 0.60( 0.69(0.79(0.901.03|1.16
13 0.01(0.02|0.04(0.060.09]0.13(0.17(0.22]10.27|0.33|0.40(0.47|0.55]0.64|0.74(0.85]0.97|1.10( 1.24
14 0.01(0.03|0.04(0.07|0.10]0.14(0.18(0.23]0.29(0.35|0.42(0.50 | 0.59]0.68|0.79{0.91]1.03]1.17|1.33
15 0.01/0.03]0.06(0.07|0.11]0.15{0.19(0.24]0.30(0.37|0.45(0.53(0.62]0.73]|0.84(0.96|1.10]1.25| 1.41
16 0.01{0.03|0.05(0.08|0.11]0.15{0.20(0.26]0.32(0.39|0.47(0.56(0.66]0.77|0.89(1.02|1.16]1.32|1.49
17 0.01{0.03({0.05|0.08|0.12]0.16]0.21]0.27(0.34|0.42(0.50]0.59]0.70(0.81(0.94(1.08|1.23|1.39]|1.57
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% B.2—2(4) HAY m

W B % e

Ly
(m) 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 | 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
18 10.01)0.03]|0.05(0.09]|0.12(0.17 [ 0.23|0.29 | 0.36 | 0.44 | 0.53 ( 0.63 | 0.73 | 0.85( 0.99 [ 1.13 | 1.29 | 1.47 | 1.66
19 0.01)0.03]|0.06(0.09|0.13(0.18[0.24]0.30|0.38]|0.46|0.55(0.66(0.77]0.90(1.04[1.19]1.36|1.54|1.74
20 (0.02(0.03]|0.06(0.10(0.14]0.19|0.25(0.31]0.39(0.48|0.58]0.69(0.81|0.94|1.09|1.25(1.42|1.61( 1.82
21 10.02(0.04)|0.060.10|0.14]0.20 ({ 0.26 | 0.33 | 0.42 | 0.50 | 0.60 | 0.72 [ 0.84| 0.98 1.13| 1.3 | 1.49(1.69( 1.91
22 0.02]0.04)0.07|0.10 | 0.15| 0.20 [ 0.27 [ 0.34 [ 0.43 [ 0.52 | 0.63 | 0.75] 0.88 ] 1.03 | 1.18 | 1.36 | 1.55 [ 1.76 | 1.99
23 10.02(0.04)0.07|0.11]0.16]0.21 { 0.280.36| 0.45| 0.55] 0.66 | 0.78 [ 0.92 | 1.07 | 1.23 | 1.42| 1.62 | 1.83 | 2.07
24 10.02(0.04)0.07|0.11]0.16]0.22{0.29)0.37 | 0.46 | 0.57 | 0.68 | 0.81 [ 0.95| 1.11 | 1.28|1.47 | 1.68 [ 1.91 | 2.15
25 10.02(0.04)0.07|0.12|0.17 0.23 {0.30|0.39| 0.48 | 0.59] 0.711 0.84(0.99| 1.15|1.33 | 1.563| 1.74 [ 1.98 | 2.24
26 (0.02(10.04)|0.08(0.12(0.17)0.24|0.32(0.40| 0.50 [ 0.61 | 0.74 | 0.87 [ 1.03| 1.20 | 1.38 | 1.59 | 1.81 | 2.056 | 2.32
27 0.02]0.0510.08|0.12(0.18|0.25(0.33(0.42(0.52(0.63| 0.76(0.91]1.06] 1.24|1.43|1.64| 1.87(2.13 | 2.40
28 10.02(0.05)0.0810.13]0.19]0.260.34)|0.43|0.54(0.65]0.7910.94(1.10|1.28|1.48|1.70| 1.94(2.20 2.49
29 0.02]0.0510.09|0.13/0.19| 0.26 [ 0.35 | 0.44 [ 0.55 [ 0.68 | 0.81 | 0.97 | 1.14| 1.32| 1.53 | 1.75| 2.00 | 2.27 | 2.57
30 |0.02)|0.056]0.09(1.14]|0.20(0.270.360.46 | 0.57| 0.70| 0.84( 1.00 | 1.17 | 1.37 | 1.58 [ 1.81 | 2.07 | 2.34 | 2.65

GZ/S G2/3
AR AR B = 0458 st pe = 0.3 52 114y,
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#ZB.2—3 BRBEIIEER(L =3.0~4.0) A em
T K R WM
¥ Ly

(m) 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
1 0 0 [0.01]0.01]0.02{0.02{0.03({0.04|0.05]|0.05]|0.07(0.08{0.09(0.10(0.12(0.13]0.15]0.170.19
2 0 |0.01]0.01{0.02(0.03|/0.04|0.05|0.06]0.07(0.09{0.11(0.13(0.15]|0.170.20]0.23|0.26(0.29(0.33
3 0 (0.01/0.02|0.02({0.03|0.05]0.06(0.08|0.10(0.12(0.14]0.17|0.200.23]0.27]0.30(0.34]|0.39(0.44
4 0.01{0.01]0.02(0.03|0.04|0.06(0.08(0.10]0.12(0.14|0.17(0.21(0.24]0.28|0.32(0.37]|0.42]0.48| 0.54
5 0.01{0.01]0.02(0.03|0.05|0.07{0.09(0.11]0.14(0.17|10.20(0.24(0.28]0.33|0.38(0.43]|0.49]0.56 | 0.63
6 0.01(0.01]0.02(0.04|0.05|0.07{0.10(0.13]0.16(0.19|0.23(0.27(0.32]0.37]0.43(0.49]| 0.56 | 0.64 | 0.72
7 0.01/0.02]0.03(0.04|0.06|0.08{0.11(0.14]0.18(0.21|0.26(0.31(0.36]0.42|0.48(0.55|0.63]0.72|0.81
8 0.01(0.02(0.03|0.05|0.07]0.09]0.12]0.16( 0.19|0.24|0.28|0.34| 0.40( 0.46 [ 0.53 | 0.61 [ 0.70 | 0.79 | 0.89
9 0.01(0.02(0.03|0.05|0.07]0.10]0.13]0.17(0.21|0.26(0.31]0.37|0.43( 0.51 | 0.58 | 0.67 | 0.76 | 0.87 | 0.98
10 0.01(0.02|0.04(0.060.08/0.11{0.15(0.18]0.23(0.28|0.34(0.40(0.47]0.55|0.63(0.73]|0.83]|0.94(1.06
11 0.0110.02]0.04(0.060.09]0.12(0.16 (0.20]0.25(0.30|0.36(0.43(0.51]0.59|0.68(0.78|0.89]1.01(1.15
12 0.01(0.02(0.04|0.07|0.09]0.13]0.170.21(0.27|0.32|0.39]| 0.46 | 0.54 | 0.63 | 0.73 | 0.84 | 0.96 | 1.09 | 1.23
13 0.01/0.03|0.04(0.07|0.10]|0.14(0.18(0.23]0.28|0.35|0.42(0.50 | 0.58]|0.68|0.78(0.90| 1.02]1.16|1.31
14 0.01{0.03|0.05(0.07|0.11]0.14(0.19(0.24]0.30| 0.37|0.44 | 0.53 [ 0.62] 0.72] 0.83(0.96| 1.09 | 1.24 | 1.40
15 0.01{0.03]0.06(0.08(0.11]0.15{0.20(0.26]0.32(0.39|0.47(0.56(0.66]0.76|0.88(1.01|1.15]1.31|1.48
16 0.01{0.03]0.05(0.08|0.12]0.16{0.21(0.27]0.34|0.41|0.50({0.59(0.69]0.81]0.93(1.07|1.22]1.38|1.56
17 0.01{0.03({0.05|0.09]0.12]0.17]0.22]0.29(0.36|0.43|0.52]0.62]0.73(0.85(0.98(1.13|1.281.46|1.65
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% B.2—3(4) HAY m

W B % e

Ly
(m) 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 | 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
18 10.01)0.03]|0.06(0.09]|0.13(0.18[0.23|0.30|0.37|0.46| 0.55(0.65|0.77]0.89(1.03|1.18|1.35|1.53 | 1.73
19 0.02]0.03]|0.06(0.09|0.14(0.19(0.25|0.31|0.39|0.48|0.57(0.68(0.80]|0.93(1.08(1.24]|1.41| 1.6 | 1.81
20 [0.02(0.04|0.06(0.10(0.14]0.20|0.26 [ 0.33] 0.41(0.50 | 0.60 ] 0.71|0.84| 0.98|1.13| 1.3 [ 1.48|1.68( 1.89
21 0.02]0.04]0.07|0.10{0.15| 0.20 [ 0.27 [ 0.34 [ 0.43 [ 0.52 | 0.63 | 0.75] 0.88 ] 1.02| 1.18 | 1.35| 1.564 [ 1.75 1.98
22 10.02(0.04)0.07|0.11]0.160.21 { 0.28 | 0.36 | 0.45| 0.54 | 0.65| 0.78 ( 0.91 | 1.06 | 1.23 | 1.41 | 1.61 [ 1.82 | 2.06
23 10.02(0.04)0.07|0.11]0.16]0.22{0.29)0.37 | 0.46 | 0.56 | 0.68 | 0.81 [ 0.95| 1.11|1.28|1.46 | 1.67 [ 1.9 | 2.14
24 10.02(0.04)0.07|0.12]0.17]0.23 ({0.300.39| 0.48(0.59]0.7110.84(0.98 | 1.15(1.32|1.562|1.73[1.97 | 2.23
25 10.02(0.04|0.0810.12|0.18]0.24 (0.310.40| 0.50 | 0.61]0.73|0.87(1.02|1.19]1.37|1.58|1.80(2.04( 2.31
26 |0.02(0.05)0.08|0.12|0.18]0.25(0.32)0.41|0.52|0.63]0.76|0.90(1.06|1.23|1.42|1.63|1.86(2.12 2.39
27 0.0210.05{0.08]0.13({0.19(0.26| 0.34(0.43] 0.53| 0.65(0.78]0.93| 1.10( 1.28 | 1.47 [ 1.69( 1.93 | 2.19 | 2.47
28 10.02(0.05)0.0910.13]0.19]0.26 { 0.35|0.44| 0.55|0.67]0.8110.96(1.13|1.32|1.52|1.75]|1.99 [ 2.26 | 2.56
29 0.02]0.0510.09|10.14{0.20|0.27 [ 0.36 | 0.46 | 0.57 [ 0.70 | 0.84 | 0.99 | 1.17 | 1.36 | 1.57 | 1.80 | 2.06 | 2.33 | 2.64
30 |0.02]0.056]0.09(/0.14]|0.21(0.28(0.370.47|0.59]0.72|0.86(1.03|1.21]|1.40(1.62|1.86|2.12 | 2.41| 2.72

GZ/S G2/3
AR AR B = 0458 st pe = 0.3 52 114y,
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*B.2—4 BREEMIEER FLALem
WK B =2.0 B =3.0)

¥ Ly wRENm 0C) BRI 6
(m) 42 | 4| 46 | 48 | 50 | 52 | 54 | 56 | 58 | 60 | 42 | 44 | 46 | 48 [ 50 | 52 | b4 [ 56 | B8 | 60
1 1.1]11.3|1.4|16|1.8|2.0|2.2|2.4|2.7|3.0(1.2|1.3(1.6|1.7(1.9(2.1|2.3[2.5]2.8]3.1
12 1.211.4)1151.7(11.9|2.1|2.4|26|29|3.2|1.3|1.4(1.6|1.8(2.0[2.2(2.5]2.7[3.0]3.3
13 13|15(1.7|1.8(2.1|23|25(2.8|3.1|3.4(1.4(1.5(1.7|1.9]2.1(24]|2.6]|2.9]3.2]|3.6
14 l14|16(1.8|2.0(2.2|25|2.7(3.0|33|3.7(156(|1.6(1.8|2.1]|2.3(2.52.8]|3.1|3.5]3.8
15 15(1.7]19(2.1|23|26(2.9]3.2|3.6(3.9]|16|1.8]2.0|2.2(2.4]2.7]|3.0(3.3]3.7]4-1
16 1.6|1.8|12.0(2.2|25|2.8|3.1|3.4|3.8|4.2|1.7|1.9(2.1|2.3[2.6[2.9](3.2]3.5[3.9]14.3
17 1.7(19]2.1(2.4]|2.6)|2.9(3.3]|3.6|4.0(4.4]1.7|2.0]2.2|2.4(2.7]3.0|3.4(3.7]4.1]|4.6
18 18|2.0(22|25|28|3.1|3.4(3.8|4.2|47(1.8(2.1(2.3|2.6]|2.9(3.2|3.5]|3.9]4.3|4.8
19 1912112412629 3.3|3.6|4.0|4.4(149|1.9|2.2(2.4(2.7(3.0(3.4(3.7[4.1(4.6]5.0
20 2012225 (2.8(3.1(3.4(3.8(4.2(4.7(5.1(2.0(2.3]2.5]|2.8]|3.2|3.5]|3.9|4.3|4.8]5.3
21 2.1123|26|29(3.2(36|4.0|4.4(49|5.4|2.1|2.4|2.7(3.0|3.3]|3.7(4.1|4.5]|5.0]|5.5
22 2.2|124)127)3.0(3.4(3.7|4.2|46(5.1|5.6|2.2|25|2.8(3.1|3.5|3.8(4.3|4.7]|5.2]|5.8
23 23|25|128(3.2(35(3.9(43(4.8(5.3(5.9(2.3(2.6]2.9]|3.2|3.6|4.0|4.4]|4.9]|5.4]6.0
24 23)12629(3.3(3.7(4.1|4.5(5.0(5.5(6.1(2.4(2.7]3.0]|3.4]|3.7]|4.2|4.6]|5.1]|5.7]6.3
25 24127131 (34(3.8(4.2(4.7(5.2(5.8(6.4(2.5(2.8]3.1|3.5]|3.9]|4.3|4.8|5.3|5.9]6.5
26 261283235 (3.9(44(49|5.4(6.0[(6.6[2.6[2.9]3.2]|3.6]|4.0]|4.5]| .06|5.5]|6.1]86.7
27 26(12933(3.7(4.1(45(5.0(5.6([6.2(6.8(2.7|3.0]3.4]|3.8|4.2|4.6|5.2|5.7]|6.3]|7.0
28 2713.0|3.4(3.8(4.2(4.7(5.2(5.8(6.4(7.1(2.8(3.1]3.5]3.9|4.3|4.8|5.3|5.9]|6.5|7.2
29 28|132|35(39(44(49|5.4(6.0(6.6[7.3(2.9|3.2]3.6|4.0|4.5|5.0|5b5.5|6.1|6.8]|7.5
30 2.9133|3.6|4.1|45(5.0|5.6|6.2(6.9|7.6|3.0|3.3]|3.7(4.1|4.6]|5.1(5.7(6.3|7.0]7.7
31 3.0(3.4|3.8(4.2|4.7(5.2(5.8(6.4(7.1(7.8(3.1|3.4]3.8|4.3|4.8|5.3|5.9|6.5|7.2]38.0

76




% B.2—4(48) FLAL :m

WK B =2.0 B =3.0)

¥ Ly wRENm 0C) BRI 6

(m) 42 | 4| 46 | 48 | 50 | 52 | 54 | 56 | 58 | 60 | 42 | 44 | 46 | 48 [ 50 | 52 | b4 [ 56 | B8 | 60
32 3113539434854 (59(6.6(7.3[8.1(3.1|3.5]3.9|4.4|4.9|5.5|6.1|6.7]|7.4]38.2
33 3.2|136|4.0(45(50(55(6.1(6.8(7.5(8.3(3.2|3.6|4.1]|4.5|5.1|5.6|6.2|6.9|7.6]38.4
34 3.313.7|4.1|46|5.1(5.7|6.3|7.0(7.7]|8.5)|3.3[3.7]|4.2(4.7]|5.2|5.8([6.4]7.1|7.9](8.7
35 3.4|38|4.2|4.7(5.2(58|65|7.2(8.0|8.8|3.4|3.8|4.3(4.8|5.3|5.9(6.6|7.3|8.1]38.9
36 35139|43)|49|54(6.0|6.7|7.4(82|90|35[3.9|4.4(49|55|6.1(6.8|7.5|8.3]89.2
37 36|40 45(5.0(55(6.2(6.8(7.6[8.4(9.3(3.6[4.0|/4.5|5.1|5.6|6.3|6.9|7.7]|8.5]89.4
38 3.6|4.1|4.6|5.1|5.7(6.3|7.0|7.8(8.6]|9.5)|3.7(4.2|4.6(5.2]|5.8|6.4([7.1]7.9]38.7](29.7
39 3.7|4.2|4.7|5.2|5.8(6.5|7.2|80(88|98|3.8|4.3|4.8(5.3|5.9|6.6(7.3|8.1]9.0]29.9
40 3.8143|48(5.4(6.0(6.7(7.4(8.2|9.1(10.0{3.9(4.4]4.9]|5.4]6.1]6.7]7.5]8.3]9.2]10.1
11 391441 49(55(6.1(6.8(7.68.4(9.3(10.3(4.0|4.5]5.0]5.6]6.2]6.9]7.7]8.5]9.4]10.4
42 4.0| 45|5.0|5.6|6.3(7.0|7.7|8.6(9.5[10.5|4.1|4.6|5.1(5.7|6.4]7.1(7.8|8.7]9.6]10.6
43 4.1 46|5.2|5.8|6.4(7.1|7.9]|8.8(09.710.7| 4.2 | 4.7|5.2(5.8|6.5]|7.2|8.0(8.9]9.8]10.9
44 4.214.7|153(59(6.6(7.3(8.1(9.0f9.9(11.0({4.3|4.8]5.3|6.0]|6.6]7.4]8.2]9.1]10.1]11.1
45 43| 48| 5.4(6.0(6.7(7.5(8.3](9.2(10.2(11.2(4.4|4.9]5.5]6.1]|6.8]7.6]8.4]09.3]10.3]11.4
46 4.4149|55(6.2(6.9(7.6(8.5](9.4(10.4(11.5(4.4(5.0]5.6]6.2]6.9]7.7]8.6]09.5]10.5]|11.6
47 455056 (63(7.0(7.8(8.6[9.610.6(11.7(4.5|5.1]5.7]|6.4]7.1]7.9]8.7]9.7]10.7|11.9
48 465.1|58(6.4(7.1(7.9(8.8](9.8(10.8(12.0(4.65.2]5.8]6.5]7.2]8.0]8.9]9.9]10.9]12.1
49 4.7 5.2 59(6.5(7.3(8.1(9.0(10.0{11.0(12.2( 4.7 5.3]5.9]|6.6]7.4]8.2]9.1]10.1]11.2]12.3
50 48| 53| 6 (6.7|7.4(8.3(9.2(10.2(11.2(12.4( 4.8 | 5.4|6.1]|6.8]7.5]8.4]09.3]10.3|11.4]12.6

/8 /3
TE ARG A B = 0.4 HAX e = 03— 5,
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*B.2—5 BREEMIEER FLALem
WK B =14.0 B =5.0)

¥ Ly wRENm 0C) BRI 6
(m) 42 | 4| 46 | 48 | 50 | 52 | 54 | 56 | 58 | 60 | 42 | 44 | 46 | 48 [ 50 | 52 | b4 [ 56 | B8 | 60
1 1.211.4)116(1.7(11.9|2.2|2.4|26|29|3.2|1.3|1.4(1.6[1.8(2.0[2.2(2.5[2.7[3.0]3.4
12 1.3115)1.7119(2.1|12.3|2.6|2.8|3.1|35|1.4|1.6(1.7[1.9(2.2(2.4(2.7|2.93.3]3.6
13 14)16(1.8|20(2.2|25|2.7(3.0|3.4|3.7(15(1.7(1.9|2.1]|2.3(2.6|2.8]|3.2|3.5[3.9
14 15)1.7(1.9(2.1(24)|2.6|29(3.2|36|4.0[1.6|1.8|2.0]2.2]|2.5(2.7]3.0]3.4](3.7]4.1
15 1.6(1.8]20(23|25)|28(3.1|3.4|3.8(4.2]|1.7|1.9]2.1|23(2.6]29]|3.2(3.6]3.9]4.3
16 1.711912.112.412.7|3.0|3.3|36|4.0(4.5|1.8|2.0(2.2|2.5[2.7[3.1[3.4(3.8(4.2]4.6
17 18|2.0(23|25(28|3.1|3.5(3.8|4.2|47(19(2.1(2.3|2.6]2.9([3.2|3.6]4.0(4.4/|4.8
18 19|12.1(2.4(2.7(3.0|3.3|3.6(4.0|45]|49(1.9|2.2|2.4]|2.7]|3.0(3.4]|3.7]4.2(4.6]|5.1
19 2012225 (2.8(3.1(3.4(3.8(4.2(4.7(5.2(2.0(2.3]12.6]2.9]|3.2|3.5|3.9|4.4]|4.8]5.3
20 21123|126(29(3.2(3.6(4.0(4.4(49(5.4(2.1|2.4]2.7]3.0]3.3|3.7|4.1]|4.6]|5.0]|5.6
21 2.2|124)127)3.0|3.4(38|4.2|4.6(5.1|5b5.7|2.2|25|2.8(3.1|3.5]|3.9](4.3|4.8]|5.3]|5.8
22 2.3|125|28|3.2(35(3.9|4.4|4.8(5.4|15.9|2.3[26[2.9|3.3|3.6]|4.0(4.5|4.9|5.5]6-.1
23 2412713.0(3.3(3.7(4.1(45(5.0(5.6(6.2(2.4(2.7]3.0]|3.4]|3.8|4.2|4.6|5.1]|5.7]|6.5
24 25(1283.1(3.4(3.8(4.3(4.7(5.2(5.8(6.4(2.5(2.8]3.1|3.5]3.9|4.3|4.8|5.3|5.9]|6.8
25 2512932 (36(4.0(4.4(49(5.4(6.0({6.6[2.6[2.9]3.3]|3.6|4.1]|4.5]|5.0|5.5]6.1]|7.0
26 2613.03.3(3.7(4.1|4.6(|5.1|5.6([6.2(6.9(2.7|3.0]3.4]|3.8]|4.2|4.7|5.2|5b5.7]|6.4]7.3
27 2.713113.4(3.8(43(4.7(53(58(65(7.1(2.8(3.1]3.5]3.9|4.3|4.8|5.4]|5.9]|6.6]|7.5
28 2.813.2|35(4.0(4.4(49(5.4(6.0(6.7(7.4(2.9](3.2]3.6|4.0|4.5]|5.0|5.5|6.1|6.8]7.8
29 29133374146 (5.1|(5.6(6.2(6.9(7.6[3.0[3.3]3.7]|4.2|4.6|5.2|5.7|6.3|7.0]38.0
30 3.0|3.4|38(4.2(4.7(5.2(58(6.4(7.1(7.9(3.1|3.4]3.8|4.3|4.8|5.3|5.9|6.5|7.2]38.2
31 3.1135|139(44(48(54(6.0(6.6[7.3(8.1|3.2|3.5]4.0|4.4|4.9|5.5|6.1|6.7|7.5]38.5
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% B.2—5(4D) FLAL :m

WK B =14.0 B =5.0)

¥ Ly wRENm 0C) BRI 6

(m) 42 | 4| 46 | 48 | 50 | 52 | 54 | 56 | 58 | 60 | 42 | 44 | 46 | 48 [ 50 | 52 | b4 [ 56 | B8 | 60
32 3.2|136|40(45(5.0(55(6.2(6.8(7.5([8.3[3.3[3.6]4.1]|4.6|5.1|5.6|6.3|6.9]|7.7]|38.7
33 3.3|37|4.1(46(|5.1(5.7(6.3[7.0[7.8(8.6[3.3|3.8]4.2|4.7|5.2|5.8|6.4|7.1]|7.9]89.0
34 3.4|138|4.2|47(53(5.9|65|7.2(8.0|8.8|3.4(3.9|4.3(4.8|5.4]|6.0(6.6|7.3|8.1]089.2
35 356|139 44)|49|54(6.0|6.7|7.4(8.2]|9.1|35|4.0|4.4(4.9|5.56|6.1(6.8|7.5|8.3]9.5
36 3.6 40| 45|5.0|56(6.2|6.9|7.6(8.4]93)|3.6(4.1|4.5(5.1]|56.7|63([7.0]7.7]38.6][29.7
37 3.7|4.1|4.6|5.1|5.7(6.4|7.1|7.8(8.6]|9.6|3.7(4.2|4.7(5.2|5.8|6.4([7.2]7.9]|8.8(89.9
38 3.814.2|14.7|53|5.9(6.5)|7.2|80(89|98|3.8|4.3|4.8(5.3|6.0]6.6(7.3(8.1]9.0]10.2
39 3.8|143|48|5.4|6.0(6.7|7.4|82(9.1(10.1|/3.9|4.4|4.9(5.5|6.1]|6.8(7.5(8.3]9.2]10.4
40 3.9144|50(55(6.2(6.8(7.6(8.4(9.3(10.3(4.0(4.5]5.0]5.6]6.2]6.9]7.7]8.5]89.4]10.7
11 40| 45| 5.1 (5.7(6.3(7.0(7.8(8.6[9.5[10.5(4.1|4.6]5.1]|5.7|6.4]7.1]7.9]8.7]9.7]10.9
42 4.1|146|5.2|5.8|6.4(7.2|7.9|8.8(9.710.8|4.2|4.7|5.3(5.9|6.5]7.3[8.1|8.9]9.9]11.2
43 4.2 4.715.3|59|6.6(7.3)|8.1]9.0(10.0(11.0| 4.3 | 4.8|5.4(6.0|6.7]7.4(8.2|9.1]10.1|11.4
44 43| 48| 5.4(6.0(6.7(7.5(8.3](9.2(10.2(11.3(4.4|4.9]5.5]|6.1]|6.8]7.6]8.4]09.3]10.3]11.7
45 4.4149|55(6.2(6.9(7.6(8.5](9.4(10.4(11.5(4.5(5.0]|5.6]6.3]7.0]7.7]8.6]89.5]10.5|11.9
46 45|5.1|5.7(6.3(7.0(7.8(8.7|9.6[10.6(11.8(4.65.1]|5.7]|6.4]7.1]7.9]8.8]9.7]10.8]12.1
47 4.6 5.2|5.8(6.4(7.2(8.0(8.8(9.8(10.8(12.0(4.65.2|5.8]6.5]7.3]8.1]8.9]9.9]11.0]12.4
48 4.7153|59(6.6(7.3(8.1(9.0(10.0{11.1(12.2( 4.7 (5.3 |6.0]6.6]7.4]8.2]9.1]10.1]11.2]12.6
49 48| 5.4|6.0(6.7(7.5(8.3](9.2(10.2(11.3(12.5(4.8|5.46.1]|6.8]7.5]8.4]9.3]10.3|11.4]12.9
50 49| 556|6.1(6.8(7.6(8.5(9.4(10.4(11.56(12.7(4.9(5.5]6.2]6.9]|7.7]8.5]9.5]10.5|11.6

/3
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% B.3—1 SEBEMBHEER(m=0.20) HfiLem

% B i e

Ty

£ (m| 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18] 2 | 22 | 24 ] 26 | 28| 30 | 32 34 | 36 | 38 [ 40
1 0 0 0 0 0 [0.01{0.01]0.01|0.01|0.02]0.02(0.02(0.03]0.03(0.04{0.05|0.05]|0.06|0.07
2 0 0 0 {(0.01{0.01]0.01|{0.02{0.02]0.03(0.03|0.04]0.05|0.06|0.07|0.08]0.09|0.11|0.12(0.14
3 0 0 (0.01(0.01(0.01(0.02(0.02{0.03(0.04|0.05(0.060.07(0.08(0.10(0.12(0.14(0.16(0.18(0.21
4 0 0 [(0.01(0.01(0.02(0.02f0.03(0.04(0.05(0.06(0.08(0.10(0.11(0.13(0.16(0.18(0.21{0.24(0.28
5 0 [0.01(0.01[0.02({0.02(0.03([0.04{0.05(0.07(0.08(0.10(0.12(0.140.17(0.20(0.23(0.26(0.31(0.35
6 0 (0.01{0.01]0.02|0.03|0.04]0.05]0.06|0.08]0.10|0.12| 0.14|0.17( 0.20 | 0.23| 0.27 [ 0.32 | 0.37 | 0.42
7 0 [0.01(0.01[0.02({0.03[0.04(0.06(0.07(0.09(0.11{0.14(0.17(0.20| 0.23 [ 0.27 { 0.32( 0.37 [ 0.43 [ 0.49
8 0 [0.01(0.02(0.02({0.04(0.05(0.07({0.08(0.11(0.13{0.16(0.19(0.23|0.27 [ 0.31(0.36 [ 0.42(0.49 [ 0.56
9 0 [0.01(0.02(0.03({0.04(0.06(0.07(0.10(0.12|0.15(0.18 | 0.21(0.25| 0.30 [ 0.35 | 0.41 [ 0.48 [ 0.55  0.63
10 0.01{0.02]|0.03|0.05(0.060.08|0.11(0.13]|0.16|0.20(0.24(0.28| 0.33(0.39(0.45] 0.563 | 0.61 | 0.70
11 0.01)0.02]0.03|0.05|0.07|0.09(0.12]| 0.15| 0.18 | 0.22| 0.26 | 0.31| 0.37 | 0.43 | 0.50 | 0.58 | 0.67 | 0.77
12 0.01(0.02|0.04(0.05(0.070.10 ( 0.13 | 0.16 | 0.19 [ 0.24 | 0.29| 0.34 [ 0.40 | 0.47 [ 0.55 | 0.63 | 0.73 | 0.84
13 0.01)0.03|0.04)|0.06|0.08|0.110.14]0.17| 0.21| 0.26| 0.31| 0.37| 0.43| 0.51 | 0.59 | 0.69 | 0.79 | 0.92
14 0.02{0.03|0.04|0.06(0.09(0.12]|0.15{0.19] 0.23 | 0.28 ( 0.33 [ 0.40| 0.47 [ 0.55 [ 0.64 | 0.74 | 0.85 | 0.99
15 0.02(0.03]|0.05|0.07(0.090.12]|0.16 { 0.20 | 0.24 | 0.30 [ 0.36 [ 0.42| 0.50 [ 0.59 [ 0.68 | 0.79 | 0.92 | 1.06

80




% B.3—1(4) HefiLsm
T B R 00
£, (m) 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 | 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
16 |0.01)0.02|0.03(0.05|0.07(0.10 [ 0.13]0.17 | 0.21| 0.26 | 0.32( 0.38 | 0.45| 0.53 | 0.62 [ 0.73 | 0.84 | 0.98 | 1.13
17 10.01)0.02|0.03(0.05|0.08(0.11[0.14]0.18|0.23|0.28|0.34(0.40(0.48| 0.57 ( 0.66 [ 0.77 | 0.90 | 1.04 | 1.20
18 0.01)0.02|0.04(0.06|0.08(0.11[0.15|0.19|0.24] 0.29| 0.36 ( 0.43 | 0.51 | 0.60 | 0.70 [ 0.82 | 0.95 | 1.10 | 1.27
19 |0.01[0.02|0.04]0.06(0.09(0.12|0.16 (0.20] 0.25| 0.31(0.38|0.45|0.54(0.63]|0.74(0.86( 1.00 | 1.16 | 1.34
20 |10.01(0.02]|0.04|0.06|0.09]|0.12(0.160.21|0.26|0.33]|0.40| 0.48 | 0.57| 0.67 | 0.78|0.91|1.06 [ 1.22 | 1.41
21 0.0110.02|0.04]0.07(0.09(0.13]|0.17(0.22] 0.28| 0.34 | 0.42 | 0.50 | 0.59 [ 0.70 ] 0.82 [ 0.96 [ 1.11 | 1.28 | 1.48
22 10.01(0.02)0.04|0.07]0.10|0.14(0.18]0.23|0.29(0.36|0.44]| 0.52(0.62| 0.73|0.86|1.00| 1.16 [ 1.34| 1.55
23 10.01(0.02)0.05|0.07|0.10|0.14{0.19)0.24| 0.30 | 0.38 ]| 0.46 | 0.55 | 0.65| 0.77 [ 0.90 | 1.05| 1.21 [ 1.40 | 1.62
24 10.01(0.03]0.05|0.07|0.11]0.15({0.190.25|0.31(0.39]|0.48|0.57(0.68| 0.80|0.94|1.09|1.27 [ 1.46 | 1.69
25 0.01]0.0310.05|0.08/0.11|0.16(0.21|0.26(0.33(0.41|0.50(0.59]0.71]0.83|0.98|1.14|1.32(1.53(1.76
26 10.01(0.03]0.05[0.08]0.12]0.16(0.21)0.27|0.34(0.42]0.5210.62(0.74|0.87|1.02|1.18|1.37[1.59 1.83
27 0.01]0.0310.05|0.08{0.12|0.17 [ 0.22 | 0.29( 0.36 [ 0.44 | 0.54 | 0.64 ] 0.76 | 0.90 | 1.05 | 1.23 | 1.43 [ 1.65 [ 4.90
28 (0.01(0.03]|0.05(0.09(0.13]0.17]0.23(0.30]0.37(0.46 | 0.56 | 0.67 [ 0.79| 0.93|1.09|1.27 | 1.48| 1.71 | 1.97
29 (0.01(0.03]|0.06(0.09(0.13]0.18|0.24(0.31]0.38(0.47|0.57]0.69(0.82|0.97|1.13|1.32|1.63|1.77 | 2.04
30 |0.01)0.03]|0.06(0.09|0.14(0.19(0.25]|0.32|0.40| 0.49]0.59(0.71(0.85]1.00(1.17|1.36]1.68|1.83| 2.11
AR AR 4y = mftar 0315,
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%B.3—2 SHEBEMBHEMER(m=0.30) HfiLem
% B i e
Ty
£ (m) 6 8 10 12 14 16 18] 2 | 22 | 24 ] 26 | 28| 30 | 32 34 | 36 | 38 [ 40
1 0 0 0 0 |0.01{0.01]|0.01]|0.02(0.02)0.02]0.03(0.04[0.04|0.05(0.06|0.07]0.08|0.09[0.11
2 0 0 |0.01{0.01|0.01]0.02{0.02(0.03]0.04(0.05[0.06]|0.07(0.08|0.10]0.12|0.14|0.16]0.18 0.21
3 0 0 |0.01(0.01]0.02]|0.03(0.04]|0.05(0.06(0.07)|0.09|0.11|0.13| 0.15( 0.18| 0.20 | 0.24 | 0.27 | 0.32
4 0 [0.01({0.01[0.02({0.03[0.04[0.05(0.06(0.08(0.10(0.12(0.14(0.17(0.20(0.23(0.27 [ 0.32(0.37 [ 0.42
5 0 [0.01(0.01/0.02({0.03[0.05([0.06(0.08(0.10(0.12{0.15(0.18(0.21|0.25(0.29(0.34(0.40(0.46 [ 0.53
6 0 (0.01{0.02)0.03|0.04|0.06|0.07]0.100.12] 0.15|0.18| 0.21 | 0.25( 0.30 | 0.35| 0.41 | 0.48 [ 0.55 | 0.63
7 0. 0.01)0.02]0.03|0.05|0.07|0.09(0.11| 0.14| 0.17| 0.21| 0.25| 0.30| 0.35| 0.41 | 0.48| 0.55 | 0.64 | 0.74
8 0. 0.01(0.02|0.04(0.05(0.070.10 ( 0.13 | 0.16 | 0.20 [ 0.24 | 0.29 | 0.34 [ 0.40 | 0.47 [ 0.55 | 0.63 | 0.73 | 0.84
9 0. 0.01)0.03|0.04)|0.06|0.08|0.11(0.14|0.18|0.22) 0.27] 0.32| 0.38| 0.45| 0.53 [ 0.61| 0.71 | 0.82] 0.95
10 |O0. 0.02{0.03]|0.05]|0.070.090.12]|0.16 { 0.20 | 0.24 | 0.30 [ 0.36 [ 0.42| 0.50 [ 0.59 [ 0.68 | 0.79 | 0.92 | 1.06
1 |0. 0.020.030.05|0.07|0.10| 0.14 | 0.17 | 0.22| 0.27| 0.33] 0.39| 0.47 | 0.55| 0.64 [ 0.75| 0.87 [ 1.01 | 1.16
12 |o0. 0.02|0.04)|0.06|0.08|0.11|0.15(0.19]| 0.24| 0.29)| 0.36| 0.43| 0.51| 0.60| 0.70 [ 0.82| 0.95 | 1.10 | 1.27
13 |0. 0.020.04)0.06|0.09|0.12| 0.16 [ 0.21 | 0.26 | 0.32)| 0.39| 0.46 | 0.55| 0.65| 0.76 [ 0.89 | 1.03 [ 1.19| 1.37
14 |0. 0.02(0.04]|0.07|0.09(0.13(0.17 | 0.22 { 0.28 | 0.34 | 0.42  0.50 [ 0.59 | 0.70 [ 0.82 ( 0.96 | 1.11 | 1.28 | 1.48
15 |0. 0.02(0.04]|0.07|0.10 { 0.14 [ 0.19| 0.24 [ 0.30 | 0.37 | 0.45( 0.54 | 0.64 | 0.75( 0.88 [ 1.02 | 1.19 | 1.37 | 1.58
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% B.3—2(4) HefiLsm
T B R 00
£, (m) 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 | 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
16 0.01)0.03]|0.05(0.07|0.11({0.15(0.20| 0.25|0.32| 0.39| 0.43 [ 0.57 | 0.68 | 0.80 | 0.94 [ 1.09 | 1.27 | 1.46 | 1.69
17 10.01)0.03]|0.05(0.08|0.12(0.16 [ 0.210.27 | 0.34| 0.42| 0.51( 0.61 | 0.72] 0.85( 1.00 | 1.16 | 1.35| 1.56 | 1.80
18 0.01)0.03]|0.05(0.08)|0.12(0.17[0.22|0.29|0.36| 0.44 | 0.54( 0.64 | 0.76 | 0.90 [ 1.05 [ 1.23 | 1.43 | 1.65 | 1.90
19 |0.01[0.03|{0.06)0.09(0.13(0.18]|0.23(0.30|0.38|0.47(0.56|0.68|0.81(0.95]1.11|1.30(1.50|1.74|2.01
20 |10.01(0.03]0.060.09|0.14]0.19(0.25]0.32|0.40(0.49]0.59|0.71(0.85|1.00|1.17|1.36| 1.58 [ 1.83( 2.11
21 0.0210.03|0.06]0.10({0.14({0.20| 0.26 (0.33 ] 0.42| 0.51 [ 0.62]0.75|0.89(1.05]|1.23(1.43(1.66|1.92|2.22
22 10.02(0.04]0.07|0.10]0.15]0.21 { 0.27 | 0.35| 0.44 | 0.54 ] 0.65| 0.79( 0.93 | 1.10| 1.29 | 1.50 | 1.74 [ 2.01 | 2.32
23 0.0210.04|0.07)0.11({0.16(0.21| 0.28(0.36| 0.46| 0.56 [ 0.68 | 0.820.98 | 1.15]|1.35 | 1.57  1.82| 2.11 | 2.43
24 10.02(0.04)0.07|0.11]0.160.22(0.30)|0.38|0.48(0.569]0.7110.86(1.02|1.20|1.41|1.64|1.90(2.20| 2.53
25 0.02]0.04]0.07|0.1210.17| 0.23 [ 0.31 | 0.40 | 0.50 [ 0.61 | 0.74 | 0.89 | 1.06 | 1.25| 1.46 | 1.71| 1.98 [ 2.29 | 2.64
26 10.02(0.04)0.08|0.12|0.18]0.24 (0.32)0.41|0.52(0.64]0.7710.93(1.10| 1.30| 1.52 | 1.77 | 2.06 | 2.38 | 2.75
27 0.02]0.0410.08|0.13/0.18|0.25(0.33(0.43(0.54(0.66| 0.80( 0.96|1.14| 1.35| 1.58 | 1.84| 2.14 | 2.47 | 2.85
28 10.02(0.05)0.0810.13]/0.19]0.26{0.35)0.44|0.56(0.69]0.83|1.00(1.19| 1.40| 1.64|1.91|2.222.56 | 2.96
29 [0.02(0.05|0.09(0.14(0.20]0.27 | 0.36 [ 0.46 | 0.58 [ 0.71 [ 0.86 | 1.03 | 1.23| 1.45| 1.70 | 1.98 | 2.30 | 2.66 | 3.06
30 |0.02)|0.06]0.09(0.14]|0.20(0.28(0.370.483|0.60| 0.73|0.89(1.07 | 1.27 | 1.50 [ 1.76 [ 2.05 | 2.38 | 2.75 | 3.17
AR AR 4y = mftar 0315,
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%B.3—3 MEEEMBHEMER(m=0.40) Hfir em
% B i e
Ty
£ (m| 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18] 2 | 22 | 24 ] 26 | 28| 30 | 32 34 | 36 | 38 [ 40
1 0 0 0 [0.01{0.01]0.01|{0.02(0.02]0.03(0.03|0.04]0.05|0.06|0.07|0.08]0.09|0.11|0.12(0.14
2 0 0 |0.01{0.01|0.02]0.02(0.030.04]0..05(0.070.08]0.10(0.11]0.13]0.16|0.180.21|0.24( 0.28
3 0 (0.01{0.01)0.02|0.03|0.04]0.05]0.06|0.08]0.10|0.12| 0.14|0.17( 0.20 | 0.23| 0.27 [ 0.32 | 0.37 | 0.42
4 0 [0.01({0.02(0.02({0.04[0.05[0.07(0.08(0.11(0.13{0.16(0.19(0.23|0.27 (0.31(0.36(0.42(0.49 [ 0.56
5 0 [0.01(0.02(0.03({0.05[0.06(0.08(0.11{0.13(0.16{0.20(0.24(0.28|0.33(0.39(0.45(0.530.610.70
6 0.01{0.010.02]0..04{0.050.07|0.10]0.13 ( 0.16 ] 0.20 | 0.24 0.29| 0.34  0.40 | 0.47 | 0.55 [ 0.63 [ 0.73 | 0.54
7 0.01]0.02|0.03|0.04|0.06|0.09(0.12(0.15| 0.19| 0.23| 0.28| 0.33| 0.40| 0.47 | 0.55 | 0.64| 0.73 [ 0.85| 0.99
8 0.01{0.02(0.03]|0.05|0.07|0.10]|0.13]0.17 [ 0.21] 0.26 | 0.32 0.38 | 0.45( 0.53 | 0.62| 0.73 [ 0.84 [ 0.98 | 1.13
9 0.01{0.02(0.04]|0.06|0.08[0.11]|0.15]0.19(0.24]0.29|0.36 0.43| 0.51( 0.60 | 0.70| 0.82( 0.95 [ 1.10| 1.27
10 |0.01)0.02|0.04(0.06|0.09(0.12(0.16|0.21|0.26| 0.33| 0.40 [ 0.48 | 0.57 | 0.67 [ 0.78 [ 0.91 | 1.06 | 1.22 | 1.41
1 {0.01]0.02)0.04|0.070.100.14)0.18|0.230.29 | 0.36 | 0.44 | 0.52 | 0.62 | 0.73 ] 0.86 | 1.00| 1.16 | 1.34 | 1.55
12 | 0.01{0.03|0.05(0.07]0.11|0.15{0.20|0.25 | 0.32( 0.39| 0.48 | 0.57 | 0.68 | 0.80 [ 0.94 | 1.09 | 1.27 | 1.46 | 1.69
13 {0.01]0.03)0.05|0.08)0.12|0.16]0.21|0.270.34|0.42]0.52|0.62]0.74|0.87]1.02|1.18]1.37|1.59 | 1.83
14 10.01)0.03]0.06(0.09]|0.13(0.17 [ 0.23]0.30|0.37| 0.46 | 0.56 [ 0.67 | 0.79]| 0.93 ([ 1.09 [ 1.27 | 1.48 | 1.71 | 1.97
15 10.01)0.03]|0.06(0.09|0.14(0.19(0.25]0.32|0.40| 0.49| 0.59( 0.71( 0.85] 1.00( 1.17 [ 1.36 | 1.68 | 1.83 | 2.11
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% B.3—3(4D) HfiLom

= B R 00
f(m| 4 6 10 | 12 | 14| 16 | 18 | 20 | 22 | 24 | 26 | 28 | 30 | 32 | 34 [ 36 | 38 | 40
16 |0.02]0.04 0.1010.140.20| 0.26 | 0.34| 0.42| 0.52| 0.63| 0.76| 0.90| 1.07 | 1.25 | 1.46| 1.69 [ 1.95| 2.25
17 1 0.02 | 0.04 0.1110.15/0.21 | 0.28 | 0.36| 0.45| 0.56 | 0.67 | 0.81| 0.96| 1.13 | 1.33 [ 1.55| 1.79 | 2.08 | 2.39
18 |0.02]0.04 0.11)0.160.22|0.30(0.38| 0.48| 0.59| 0.71| 0.86| 1.02| 1.20 | 1.41 | 1.64 | 1.90 | 2.20 | 2.53
19 1 0.02)0.04 0.12(0.17| 0.24 | 0.31 | 0.40 [ 0.50 | 0.62 [ 0.75| 0.90 | 1.07 [ 1.27 [ 1.48 | 1.73 [ 2.01 | 2.32| 2.68
20 (0.020.04 0.12(0.18]0.25|0.33 | 0.42( 0.53 | 0.65( 0.79| 0.95| 1.13 [ 1.33 [ 1.56 | 1.82 | 2.11 | 2.44 | 2.82
21 [0.020.05 0.13{0.1910.26 | 0.35 | 0.44 [ 0.56 | 0.69 [ 0.83| 1.00 | 1.19( 1.40 [ 1.64 | 1.91 | 2.22 | 2.56 | 2.96
22 (0.020.05 0.14{0.20] 0.27 | 0.36 | 0.46 [ 0.58 | 0.72 ( 0.87 | 1.05| 1.24 [ 1.47 [ 1.72| 2.00 | 2.32 | 2.69 | 3.10
23 [0.02]0.05 0.14{0.21|0.29|0.38|0.49(0.61|0.75(0.91| 1.09|1.30 [ 1.53[1.80| 2.09  2.43 [ 2.81 | 3.24
24 (0.020.05 0.15(0.22]0.30|0.39|0.51 | 0.64|0.78(0.95| 1.14| 1.36 | 1.60 [ 1.87 | 2.18 [ 2.53 [ 2.93 | 3.38
25 |0.02)0.06 0.16 {0.23 0.31 | 0.41 | 0.53 | 0.66 | 0.82( 0.99| 1.19| 1.41 | 1.67 [ 1.95| 2.27 | 2.64 | 3.05 | 3.52
26 (0.03(0.06|0. 0.16 {0.23 0.32|0.43 | 0.55 [ 0.69 | 0.85( 1.03| 1.24 | 1.47 [ 1.73 | 2.03 | 2.37 | 2.74 | 3.17 | 3.66
27 (0.03(0.06|0. 0.17(0.24| 0.34 | 0.44 | 0.57 [ 0.72 ]| 0.88( 1.07 | 1.28 | 1.53 [ 1.80 | 2.11 | 2.46 | 2.85 | 3.30 | 3.80
28 10.03]0.06|0. 0.1710.25/0.35| 0.46 [ 0.59| 0.74| 0.91 | 1.11| 1.33| 1.58| 1.87 | 2.19 | 2.55| 2.96 | 3.42 | 3.94
29 10.03]|0.06]|0. 0.1810.26 | 0.36| 0.48|0.61| 0.77| 0.95| 1.15| 1.38 | 1.64| 1.93| 2.26 | 2.64 | 3.06 | 3.54 | 4.08
30 [0.03]0.07]0. 0.1910.27 | 0.37 | 0.49| 0.63| 0.79| 0.98| 1.19| 1.43| 1.70| 2.00 | 2.34 | 2.73 | 3.17 | 3.66 | 4.22

AR AN 4y

|

mf,tan® 0 751,
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* B4

MR RRERE & =

p=20 | g =30 | g =40 | p =50

H(m XL E &

0.20|0.650.8x|0.200.6|0.8a0.20|0.6 2| 0.82|0.28 0.6 2| 0.8H
1
2
3 [0.43]0.44] 0.3
4 |o.27]0.30 0.2
5 0.18]0.22[0.17]0.37[ 0.38 [ 0.26
6 [0.12]0.17|0.14|0.27 | 0.30 [ 0.22 | 0.43 | 0.40 | 0.27
7 |o.07]0.14]0.12|0.21] 0.25 | 0.20{ 0.34 [ 0.35 | 0.25 [ 0.47 | 0.47 | 0.30
8 [0.04]0.10]0.10[0.16]0.21 [ 0.16 [ 0.27 [ 0.30 [ 0.22 ] 0.39 | 0.40 [ 0.27
9 [0.01]0.08]0.08]0.12[0.17|0.14[ 0.22| 0.25| 0.19 | 0.33 | 0.35 | 0.25
10| o [o0.08]0.07[0.08]0.14]0.12[0.18]0.22| 0.17 | 0.27] 0.30 | 0.22
11 [—0.04 0.05] 0.06 [ 0.06 | 0.12{ 0.11 [ 0.15] 0.20 [ 0.15 [ 0.23 | 0.27 | 0.20
12 [—0.04 0.04{ 0.05 | 0.04] 0.10{ 0.10 [ 0.12] 0.16 [ 0.13 | 0.19 | 0.24 | 0.17
13 [—0.04 0.02{ 0.05 | 0.02] 0.09 | 0.09 [ 0.10] 0.15| 0.12 | 0.18 | 0.21 | 0.16
14 [—0.090.02{ 0.04 [ 0.01] 0.07 { 0.09 | 0.07 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.14] 0.19 | 0.15
15 |—0.04 0.01 ] 0.04] o [0.06{0.07[0.06]0.12]0.10[0.10]0.16 | 0.13
16 [—0.0d 0 [o0.04[—0.0]0.05{0.07 | 0.04]0.11] 0.10[0.09] 0.15| 0.12
17 [—0.0d 0 [0.03[—0.00.05]0.06|0.03]0.09]0.090.08]0.14] 0.11
18 [—0.0d 0 |0.08(—0.0d0.04]0.06[0.020.08{0.090.07]0.13]0.11
19 [—0.04—0.01 0.03 [—0.0d 0.03 | 0.05 | 0.01 ] 0.07 | 0.08 [ 0.06 | 0.11 | 0.10
20 |—0.08—0.04 0.02 [-0.04 0.02| 0.05| o [0.06{0.07|0.04]0.10]0.10
21 |—0.08—0.04 0.02 [—0.09 0.02 | 0.05 [—0.01] 0.06 | 0.07 | 0.03] 0.10 | 0.10
22 |—0.09—0.04 0.02 [—0.0d 0.01 | 0.05 [—0.09 0.05| 0.06 [ 0.02] 0.09 | 0.09
23 [—0.09—0.04 0.02 [—0.0d 0.01 | 0.04 [—0.09 0.04 | 0.06 | 0.02] 0.08 | 0.08
24 |—0.09—0.04 0.01 [-0.04 0 |0.04|—0.04 0.03{ 0.06 | 0.01] 0.07 | 0.07
25 |—0.09—0.04 0.01 [-0.04 o [0.04|—0.04 0.03{0.05] o [0.06]0.07
30 |[—0.1—0.049 0 [—0.0d—0.04 0.02 |—0.0d9 0.01 | 0.04 |[—0.04 0.04 | 0.06
35 |[—0.1—0.04 0 [—0.0d9—0.09 0.01 [—0.04 0 |o0.03|—0.04 0.02]0.05
40 [—0.11—0.0q—0.01—0.09—0.04 0.01 [—0.0d—0.04 0.02 |—0.04 0 | o0.04
50 |—0.14—0.04—0.09—0.1d—0.04 0 [—0.09—0.04 0.01 [—0.08—0.04 0.02
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